1
UG-1349 Rev 0
DEMO MANUAL DC2506A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3894
150V Low IQ Step-Down DC/DC Converter
with 100% Duty Cycle Capability
Demonstration circuit 2506A is a high voltage, current-

DC2660A F04
Figure 3. Output Ripple at 48VIN and
3AOUT (20mV, 5µs/DIV, 20MHz)
Figure 4. Transient Response Waveform
at 48VIN and 1.5–3–1.5AOUT
(1A, 100mV, 200µs/DIV)
4
UG-1349 Rev 0
DEMO MANUAL DC2506A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., ALUM, TH,12µF, 160V, 10X12 ILLINOIS CAPACITOR, 126AVG160MGBJ
2 2 CIN3, CIN4 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 200V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32DR72D224KW01
3 3 COUT1, COUT2, COUT3 CAP., X5R, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER60J107ME20L
4 1 C11 CAP., COG, 100pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H100JA16D
5 1 C12 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71H104KA57D
6 1 C13 CAP., X7R, 0.47µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GCM188R71C474KA55D
7 1 C15 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 200V, 10%,  1206 MURATA, GCM31CR72D104KW03L
8 1 C16 CAP., COG, 47pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H47JA16D
9 1 C17 CAP., COG, 4700pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H472JA16D
10 1 C18 CAP., COG, 22pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GCM1885C1H220JA16D
11 1 C24 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 6.3V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR70J106KE76L
12 1 D3 SCHOTTKY DIODE, 150V, 4A, POWERDI5   DIODES INC., PDS4150-13
13 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH COILCRAFT, SRT1050-153ME
14 1 Q1 MOSFET, P-CHAN.,150V,  SO8-POWERPAK FAIRCHILD, FDMS86263P
15 1 R7 RES SENSE., 22mΩ, 1W, 1%, 0612 SUSUMU, KRL3216E-C-R022-F-T1
16 1 R11 RES., 33.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060333K2FKEA
17 1 R17 RES., 10k, 1/0W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310KFKEA
18 1 R23 RES., 80.6k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060380K6FKEA
19 1 R24 RES., 422k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603422KFKEA
20 1 R29 RES., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
21 1 R30 RES., 1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031KFKEA
22 1 U1 IC, LTC3894EFE  TSSOP20EFE-16 LINEAR TECH.CORP. LTC3894EFE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 COUT4 CAP., TANT, OPT, 7343 OPT
2 0 C7, C21, C22, C23 CAP., OPT 0603 OPT
3 0 D1 SCHOTTKY DIODE, OPT, SOD123 OPT
4 0 D2 SCHOTTKY DIODE, OPT, POWERDI5 OPT
5 0 R1, R5, R19, R20, R31 RES., OPT, 0603 OPT
6 0 R12, R13, R15 RES., OPT, 0805 OPT
7 5 R9, R14, R18, R21, R25 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
8 1 R21 RES., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 11 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6, E7, E8, E9,
E10, E11
TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" MILL MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0